TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TNS Custom Research, Inc.		02/17/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterSearch Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 Kearney Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2064772	INTERSEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)398-0681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-0590

Email: squigley@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Quigley

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8403

T/4700-4
Stephen J. Quigley
/SJQ/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0406

900058462

Date:	09/21/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=00788394#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0407 **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TNS Custom Research, Inc. f/k/a Intersearch Corporation, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, with its registered address at 410

Horsham Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following

trademark registration on the Principal Register in the United States:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

INTERSEARCH

2,064,772

May 27, 1997

WHEREAS, InterSearch Group, Ind., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 222 Kearney Street, Suite 550, San

Francisco, California 94108 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and

all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no cancellation actions against the

registration are pending and no other party makes a valid claim of ownership to this trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to

the use or ownership of said trademark.

TNS CUSTOM RESEARCH, INC. F/K/A INTERSEARCH CORPORATION

Name: Rould J. Mosculon

Title: Corporto Cousel + Ast Secretar

{00771862.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 09/21/2006